at the el

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R1) 16:28 WOLVERHAMPTON (A.W.), 7f 36y

Always Gamble Responsibly At BetMGM Handicap (Div 1) (Class 6) (4YO plus)

HOW'S THE GUVNOR (IRE) (EX5) 7

1(9) ' 9533-21

2(1)

3 (6)

4 (8)

5 (3)

6(2)

7(7)

8 (5)

"_l_(,:.i]

L

| @

"%

- B 576717-
4 3

43872-8

23141-3

47605-4

621397-

78-0434

237464-

9 (4) M 8008/87

Long Handicap: Eye Of The Water 8 - 13, Musaytir 8 - 13

ATR VERDICT: How's The Guvnor gained compensation for several creditable efforts in defeat
when landing the spoils over 1m at Southwell recently. However, the five-year-old has a 6lb higher

b g Calyx - Blessing
BUNGLE BAY (IRE) 61 CD

b g Bungle Inthejungle - Jenny's Dancer

MYTHICAL ISLE (IRE) 23
ch g No Nay Never - Sophie P

HOMME DE FER 13 cD BF

b g Oasis Dream - Femme De Fer

FISTRAL BEACH (IRE) 24 cD

b m New Bay - Lamsa

BUTTERCROSS FLYER (IRE) 36 D

b m Inns Of Court - Bonne

TOOTSIE (IRE) 5

b f Footstepsinthesand - Guanina

EYE OF THE WATER (IRE) 50 CD

b g Lilbourne Lad - Desert Location

MUSAYTIR (IRE) 4
gr g Showcasing - Top of The Art

59-13h

79-9

49-8

59-8

59-5

59-4

49 -1vit

109 - 0p

89-0

George Wood

Paddy Bradley

William Carson
A W Carroll

Jack Doughty

Billy Loughnane
P S McEntee

Rob Hornby

Nicola Currie
Joe Ponting

59

55

54

54

51

50

47

46

46

mark to overcome and HOMME DE FER may have his measure. Tony Carroll's inmate arrives on the
back of a close third at Kempton and, off an unchanged rating, may prove to be better treated. Fistral
Beach is the pick of the remainder.

Top Tip: HOMME DE FER (4)
Watch out for: HOW'S THE GUVNOR (1)

B roces

at the [El

DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

#  Dpwnload on the

¢ App Store



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

