

## (R1) 16:28 WOLVERHAMPTON (A.W.), 7f 36y

Always Gamble Responsibly At BetMGM Handicap (Div 1) (Class 6) (4YO plus)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (9)		9533-21	<b>HOW'S THE GUVNOR</b> (IRE) (EX5) 7 b g Calyx - Blessing	5 9 - 13h	George Wood J Candlish	59
2 (1)		576717-	<b>BUNGLE BAY</b> (IRE) 61 CD b g Bungle Inthejungle - Jenny's Dancer	7 9 - 9	Joe Leavy H J Evans	55
3 (6)		43872-8	<b>MYTHICAL ISLE</b> (IRE) 23 ch g No Nay Never - Sophie P	4 9 - 8	Paddy Bradley P Morris	54
4 (8)		23141-3	<b>HOMME DE FER</b> 13 CD BF b g Oasis Dream - Femme De Fer	5 9 - 8	William Carson A W Carroll	54
5 (3)		47605-4	<b>FISTRAL BEACH</b> (IRE) 24 CD b m New Bay - Lamsa	5 9 - 5	Jack Doughty J Mackie	51
6 (2)		621397-	<b>BUTTERCROSS FLYER</b> (IRE) 36 D b m Inns Of Court - Bonne	5 9 - 4	K T O'Neill S Dixon	50
7 (7)		78-0434	<b>TOOTSIE</b> (IRE) 5 b f Footstepsinthesand - Guanina	4 9 - 1v1t	Billy Loughnane P S McEntee	47
8 (5)		237464-	<b>EYE OF THE WATER</b> (IRE) 50 CD b g Lilbourne Lad - Desert Location	10 9 - 0p	Rob Hornby R Harris	46
9 (4)		8008/87	<b>MUSAYTIR</b> (IRE) 4 gr g Showcasing - Top of The Art	8 9 - 0	Nicola Currie Joe Ponting	46

Long Handicap: Eye Of The Water 8 - 13, Musaytir 8 - 13

**ATR VERDICT:** How's The Guvnor gained compensation for several creditable efforts in defeat when landing the spoils over 1m at Southwell recently. However, the five-year-old has a 6lb higher mark to overcome and HOMME DE FER may have his measure. Tony Carroll's inmate arrives on the back of a close third at Kempton and, off an unchanged rating, may prove to be better treated. Fistral Beach is the pick of the remainder.

**Top Tip:** HOMME DE FER (4)

**Watch out for:** HOW'S THE GUVNOR (1)

at the races

at the races

DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

Download on the  
App Store

Get it for  
Android